V (480)	OMM	CC (AIG1900	0011	(2002/ LIKE
INS. CASE OWNE	R) V//V/V	CC (/AIG1900	1 1	IDAC
Surveyor	tal	VÍN DOI ASSIGN	111/4	Date / Time
Pre-assign / CCI	C/FTE C	KT WOYA		Registered in Merimen: VIIII
Insured Vehicle N	V.).		Claim No.	
Name of Insured	UM V		Policy No.	Non612 Not 2003.
Insured Tel No.		HP: 4+7000+5	Make / Mode	CUBATUM -
Excess Sec II :St		D.O.A. 75 WIK	Place of Acci	NO WYNEST TO A PER A STAN SIN
In driver the owns			3,000	Village Administration of the Control of the Contro
THE REST LETTER AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF		No. 3	OLGIA REBI	DRT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
B NO. Driver No Driver Te	í No.	(VA YBS/NO)	Insured Liabi	lity: % Final 7 Yes / No
SIL 889	7 -	· mutuumu.	SHL 7	8170
INSES: WSP Tel: Liability RMKS:		INSRS. WSP: Tel Limbility: RMKS: 01	INSRS: UWSP. Tel: Laability: RMKS:	OUTE INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date! Time				
XIIIA	SHCHELDA	K.K.		STAGE DATE/PIC
ptytti	1281 1401	TO THE POLICE OF THE PROPERTY OF	VH= 15 1-1	Non-Reporting Ir (1st) Non-Reporting Ir (2nd):
UNI		1		Non-Reporting hr (Final):
	-			Notification by (if sun-pickup): Call OI
1/4/4/10	ENVIOLE PL	till gired The no ( whites) is	0 4	After call fir to OI:
	divinie di	anny case - To chill if the		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	SHIBLING	which pation.		Notification ltr (if non-pickap)
2012-14	1 To art 10	AVE AS OI do not vava	Aug. Dark	After call lit to OI. Authorisation To Act.
18 7 1	OT CLOWN	that he did not conside wi	HOT HOLE	Relane Voucher:
	TAX) as	Vis front portion got no daw		Final Repair Bill:
	5 82			Car Remai Invoice:
		E- INVESTIGATION ONFOIN	n bu	Towing Invoice
	A161	1		LTA # GIA
tilis	TP SOURCES	a do sevan valuela Pardine	140	Medical Bill
- Ma	(f) Emplication	A to scrap vehicle l'endina	3	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
11/6/10/-	- File -	Shipa trolus (up	0	LOD
				Payment Breakdown Form:
GELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
NAME OF A PERSONS		el e 14		Others:
NALIZATION June Cost:	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	5	Confirm by:
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time	Confirm with		Email Cal
nal Linbility:	14 100	(Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	W.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Liu
pair Cost:	55			EC (01240 (AV)
ss of Rental (LOR)	55	( days)		
ss of Use (LOU):	SS.	(S s days)		DDM CT
so of Income (LOI)	SS Tropics to	(5 t days) OU LOR+LO   Tick only o		TRY SENT
A/LTA Search	SS LOR + L	OULOR+LOTrick only o	nej	(11/6/1/
edical:	55			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Sente
shapsement:	55	(e.g. Tow/ Independen	nt)	
gal Cost	SS		und.	2) Report Format: \$150.00
dal:	85	Global Sum S5:		
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		limail Cal
yele 11:	55	Name 1:		
ec. 2. (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2		
layer J. (Strike if N.A.)	88	Same 3		



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG19000	071/K1pb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 02-01-2019 Code: AIG	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
-	Insured Veh.	SKT 2402A	Veh. Inspected	SHC 7813P
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/01/2019
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	25/12/2018	Inspection Date	02/01/2019
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	

# CITYCAB PTE LTD

VEHICLE NO: SHC 7813P

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 12/27/2018 11:13 BULT

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	U	nit Price		mount
2.5.7	Boot Lid	1.			S	1,349.50
	Boot Lid Rubber				S	110.90
	Boot Lid Hinge (LH/RH)		S	170.60	s	341.20
	Boot Lid Lock Upper				S	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower			-	S	30.30
	Boot Lid Key Lock				5	78.20
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate				S	43.60
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate				5	24.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem				S	26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				S	22.70
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH)		S	230.20	S	460.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard				\$	165.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs)				S	11.00
	Rear Bumper				S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement		1		S	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip				S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Bracket (LH/RH)		S	49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				S	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				S	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		S	38.00	\$	76.00
	Tail Lamp (LH/RH)		S	344.00	\$	688.00
	Tail Lamp Quarter Panel (LH/RH)		S	93.80	S	187.60
	Rear Panel		1	7.5.5.77	\$	391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish				\$	95.80
	Spare Tyre Holder				S	27.60
	Tail Lamp Panel Top (RH)				5	217.40
	Spare Tyre Panel		1		5	863.00
	Spare Tyre Panel Cushion				\$	200.30
	Rear Towing Hook				5	135.30
	Member Assy- Rear Floor Centre				\$	163.60
	Panel Assy-Rear Floor Side (LH/RH)		S	88.55	\$	177.10
	Rear Floor Chassis Member (LH/RH)		S	1,280.50	5	2,561.00
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator				\$	56.10
	Exhaust Silencer				S	723.00
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger				S	56.10
	Rear Fender (LH/RH)		S	1,935.90	S	3,871.80
	Rear Fender Inner Panel (LH/RH)		S	1,255.00	S	2,510.00
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (LH/RH)		5	74.10	5	148.20
	Rear Fender Corner Hardboard Cover (LH)				\$	204.30
	Rear Tray Lugg Side (RH)				S	37.40
	Rear Fender Air-Duct (LH)				\$	49.40
	Rear Fender Trim Board (LH/RH)		\$	180.90	S	361.8
	Rear Windscreen Moulding				S	60.0
	Fuel Tank Sub Hose				5	78.2
	Fuel Tank Upper Neck				\$	221.60
	Rear Wiring Assy				\$	1,458.00

VEHICLE NO: SHC 7813P

DATE 12/27/2018 11:13

Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	Amount
Fire Extingusher Holder			S	35.00
SUB TOTAL			100	19,955.90
LESS 20%			S	3,991.18
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	15,964.72
Boot Lid City Cab Logo & Tel No Sticker			s	30.00
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			8	135.70
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
Rear Fender Comfort Sticker (LH/RH)		S 30.00	S	60.00
Rear Windscreen Sealant			S	46.00
			s	321.70
Labour Charge				
Panel Beating			S	2,400.00
Spray Painting Charge			S	1,750.00
Wiring Charge			S	100.00
Tuff Kote			S	
Towing Charge			S	
Rear Chassis Alignment Charge			\$	
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			S	
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	
Remove/Refix Fuel Tank			S	
Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe			5	150.00
TOTAL LABOUR			s	5,550.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	21,836.42
. 1:				
Kalmh / Clas		,		
1/2/1/9 11206		osha	1	
TOA Ranky.	No Contain	and the same of	y a	/
Kalmi I Clay  2/1/19 1120 L.  TOA Rayon Pag.  To Scrap  Pear B.th class Panged:  White to Regar.	d 15 and trace are total party sur-	The state of the s	nd :108	, \
unsafe to Report.	No structure to subject to	nal appropriate		1
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surve		chicle. The final repair		

SHC7813P

$$0 \text{ and } 1 \text{ t.xi} = 88472.68$$

$$APF (57 = 9583.60)$$

$$APF (57 = 9583.60) = (88472.68 - 9583.60) = 9683.60) = 9683.60 = 968$$

For Both chuis Pamered I unsate to reper.

TP Veh	SHC7813P
Date of Reg	18.07.2013
DOA	25.12.2018
COE Expiry Date	17.07.2021

COE Expiry Date	17.07.2021	
(I) Estimated Book Value		\$
(I) Estimated Book Value Unit Cost		
Import Duty		
Registration Fee PQP Paid		
ARF Paid		
Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price		88,472.68
Estimated Fer Taxi Furchase Frice		88,472.08
Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price		88,472.68
Less 60% of ARF Paid		8,846.40
Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation		79,626.28
Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation		79,626.28
Times Balance Life (31/96 months)		25 742 65
		25,712.65
Add 60% of ARF Paid		8,846.40
Estimated Book Value		34,559.05
(II) Adjusted LTA Rebate		
PARF Rebate		
PQP Paid		
Times Balance Life (06/96 months)		
Adjusted COE Rebate		
PARF Rebate		
Add Adjusted COE Rebate		
Adjusted LTA Rebate		26,754.00
(Summary) Estimated Nett Value		
Estimated Book Value		34,559.05
Less Adjusted LTA Rebate		26,754.00
Estimated Net Value	9	7,805.05
Estimated Net Value	9	7,003.03

Him: Calvin

# > Back to OneMotoring

#### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 2839G

Vehicle Details

1602010

Vehicle No.: SHC7813P
Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 03 Jan 2019
Vehicle Make: HYUNDAI

Vehicle Model: SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO

Primary Colour: Yellow Manufacturing Year: 2013

Engine No.: D4EAD309081

Chassis No.: KMHET41VMDA834587
Maximum Power Output: 110.0 kW (147 bhp)

 Open Market Value:
 \$14,744.00

 Original Registration Date:
 18 Jul 2013

 First Registration Date:
 ,18 Jul 2013

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid: \$14.744.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 17 Jul 2021 PARF Rebate Amount: \$10,320,00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 17 Jul 2021

COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

PQP Paid: \$51,810.00
COE Rebate Amount: \$16,434.00
Total Rebate Amount: \$26,754.00

Message

Please note that the 8-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Jan 2019

OK

Citych Fre ind Welicle XW for Fleet Safety Division As AT 30.11.2018

Op. Ocube | CMa | Ideamon #1.50 | SHC78137 | Old Asset 50 | Nyurdai Bornta | Nyurdai Bornta | New Deck | 18.07.2013 | Ony. Date | 18.07.2013 | Actident Date | 25.12.2018 | Veh. Age | 665

DATE : 63.61.2019
THE : 10.47.10

Scrap value/Sachhalad FASF Hafurd #	1, 8 8, 84 0, 00 0, 00 0 0 0	
Acres. Day Not Book Walue 5	12,231,28 419,03 10,484,33 14,391,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0	30,965.23 16,973.38 30,965.23
Access Day 3	13,599,72- 2,129,61- 2,129,61- 2,039,61- 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 101,13-	20,089,12- 57,907,45- 57,907,45-
Our Jear Dep	2,301,32+ 360,39+ 728,87+ 6,332,33+ 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,7,11-	9,732,02- 3,359,69- 9,732,02- 0,00
Sp. Acc. Dep	11,297.44 1,765.22 31,096.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	15,089.63- 15,089.63- 67,773-63- 0.00
Const	18,830,000 2,348,64 14,74,00 51,810,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,40,00	36, 662, 68 36, 662, 68 88, 472, 68 0, 650
Hal.Dep.Walue Amest Description 1	##C7813P HEW IN 07 2013 BRSIC COST \$18830 V ATROUN ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 ARE 1000CRVELSTW ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 ARE 1000CRVELSTW ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 COS TOP UP ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 ARE CONDITIONER ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 ARE CONDITIONER ##C7813P HEN IS 07 2013 TANDETEN DIGITAL FI	Wehlele : Without 17% & COS Wehlele : Without 7/M, With COE Taxingter
and Dep. Walne	5,230,25 819,00 1,538,25 16,391,75 0,00 0,00 0,00	22,312,72 21,381,72 7,726,30 22,118.25
Per Nih. Dep	209.21 13.76 165.53 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	896.73 575.67 505.65 86.73
IR. No But. Dep. Jozne	0 0025 2 0 0025 3 0 0025 4 0 0035 6 0 0035 6 0 0035 6 0 0035 6 0 0035	COSS
ARESTS NO	10009292 30089292 10009292 10009292 10009292 10009292 10009292	

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 April 2019 4:44 PM

To: Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: SHC 7813P \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKT 2402A(AIG) /SHC 7813P/ OTHERS ON 25/12/2018]

Attachments:

img-423160650-0001.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We attach a copy of the LOD (sent to AIG) with supporting documents for your consideration of our claims. We have spoken to our hirer and was informed that he received the PIR and will be submitting to us soon -"(Action taken against driver of SKT 2402A)". The VF is not available as the SD card was seized by T/Police and have yet to be returned to us.

Best Regards

Kazali Hi Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 2:38 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: Your Ref: SHC 7813P \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2402A(AIG) /SHC

7813P/ OTHERS ON 25/12/2018]

Your Ref: SHC 7813P

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3

Dear Kazali.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2402A(AIG) /SHC 7813P/ OTHERS ON 25/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

As spoken, we would like to request a copy of your LOD with all the relevant documents for our necessary action.

Meantime, kindly let us have evidence (ie: video/ police investigation result/ scene photos) for our further action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 3:49 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Cc:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 // involving SKT 2402A, SHC 7813P and others on

25/12/2018

Dear All

Made arrangement to look at insured vehicle on coming Friday afternoon.

Best Regards,

Bryan Ang

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | email: <a href="mailto:bryanang@lkkauto.com">bryanang@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 2:12 PM

To: Investigation <investigation@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 // involving SKT 2402A, SHC 7813P and others on 25/12/2018

From: Lim Whay Chung, Joel < limjoel@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 7:03 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <<u>Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com</u>>
Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <<u>CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: Re: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 // involving SKT 2402A, SHC 7813P and others on 25/12/2018

Hi Saliha,

Could we arrange for the surveyor to check my car at Sportivo Works instead? The address is 11 Kaki Bukit Road 3 East Point Terrace Singapore 417831.

Joel

#### Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, April 12, 2019, 4:35 PM, Lim Whay Chung, Joel < limjoel@yahoo.com > wrote:

Hello Saliha,

Thanks for the update.

Please arrange for the surveyor to come down any time after 2 pm next week. My car is parked beside my residential address. Note that I would be overseas for the last week of April.

Joel

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

Dear Mr Lim,
We have received the surveyor report from Igene of M Nedumaran & Co and currently pending for the Police Investigation Result(PIR) from your good self.
Also, we have instructed a surveyor from M/s LKK auto consultant to inspect your vehicle especially the frontal portion as to establish the facts of the accident before we can finalize on our claims assessment. A representative will be contacting you to make the necessary arrangement and we seek you kind cooperation on the same.
Thank you.
Kind Regards,
Saliha
Saliha Syed Yusoff
AIG
Senior Complex Claims Examiner
Claims   AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd
AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120
Tel+(65) 6419 1917
www.aig.sg

On Friday, April 12, 2019, 3:08 PM, Syed-Yusoff, Saliha < Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com > wrote:

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2019 3:10 PM

To: <a href="mailto:limjoel@yahoo.com">limjoel@yahoo.com</a>

Cc: Igene Lim < igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>

Subject: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 // involving SKT 2402A, SHC 7813P and others

on 25/12/2018

Dear Mr Lim,

Thank you for taking up our call earlier on.

As informed, we have not received the video footage from taxi repairer and will follow up on it.

Also, we would like to request for the following documents for our further claims assessment:

- 1. Police Investigation result (PIR)
- 2. Complete set of your police report
- 3. Survey report for the repair of your vehicle

Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Saliha

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 |

www.aig.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc: Subject:	Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) RE: ref: 4641085675SG-005 II CDGE ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)// LKK REF: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3
Hi Saliha,	
Further to the below er	mail.
Kindly advise if we may	y proceed to close file and submit wp report to your good office.
Thank you.	
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew	Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultar	its Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   em	ail: chewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Indust	rial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2 To: Kazali Haji Selahudin Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK A	
As per request.	
Thank you.	
Kind Regards, Saliha	
Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Senior Complex Claims E	xaminer

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha

Wednesday, 5 June 2019 1:43 PM

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2019 10:08 AM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <<u>Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com</u>>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com >; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: ref: 4641085675SG-005 Il y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

Importance: High

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Saliha,

Kindly extend a copy of your insured's report for our record. We shall then send the LOD against the last vehicle. We will need to justify the reason as to why we are claiming against the last vehicle and not resolve as per the BOLA guideline. Your prompt response is greatly appreciated. Thank you.

Best Regards Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 3:59 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

Dear Kazali,

I will take over conduct of the matter from LKK.

We enclosed herewith photo depicting frontal portion of our insured's vehicle taken during reporting (2 days after the accident). The taxi rear portion was severely damaged and it is deemed as total loss. Should our insured had collided onto the taxi, damage to our insured's frontal portion would be the same.

We regret to inform that we're unable to consider your client's claim and you may want to re-direct it to M/s AXA insurance being insurer of SJL8857K for their further review and settlement.

Thank you.

Kind Regards, Saliha

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | www.aig.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 4:46 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com >

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Saliha,

Kindly refer to attached email trasmitted to Ms Hsiao Tong (LKK) acting on your firm's behalf. We attach the PIR for your easy reference. Please advise who will be handling our Property Damage claims. Thank you.

Best Regards

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 11:19 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Kazali.

We refer to the above-captioned.

Please let us have the VF and PIR for our further review. Fyi, our insured adamant on no collision with the taxi at the material time.

Thank you.

Kind Regards, Saliha

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel+(65) 6419 1917 | www.aig.sg

# IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you

to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

As per request.

Thank you.

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com> From: Thursday, 6 June 2019 3:19 PM Sent: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) Cc: RE: ref: 4641085675SG-005 II CDGE ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)// LKK Subject: REF: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3 Please proceed. From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com] Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2019 1:43 PM To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com> Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com> Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: ref: 4641085675SG-005 || CDGE ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)// LKK REF: CC4/AIG19000071/K1pb3 This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments. Hi Saliha. Further to the below email. Kindly advise if we may proceed to close file and submit wp report to your good office. Thank you. Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com> Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 3:39 PM To: Kazali Haji Selahudin < kazali@cdge.com.sg> Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st) Dear Kazali.

Kind Regards, Saliha

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | www.aig.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2019 10:08 AM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com >

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com >; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

Importance: High

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Saliha,

Kindly extend a copy of your insured's report for our record. We shall then send the LOD against the last vehicle. We will need to justify the reason as to why we are claiming against the last vehicle and not resolve as per the BOLA guideline. Your prompt response is greatly appreciated. Thank you.

Best Regards

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 3:59 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: ref: 4641085675SG-005 Il y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

Dear Kazali,

I will take over conduct of the matter from LKK.

We enclosed herewith photo depicting frontal portion of our insured's vehicle taken during reporting (2 days after the accident). The taxi rear portion was severely damaged and it is deemed as total loss. Should our insured had collided onto the taxi, damage to our insured's frontal portion would be the same.

We regret to inform that we're unable to consider your client's claim and you may want to re-direct it to M/s AXA insurance being insurer of SJL8857K for their further review and settlement.

Thank you.

Kind Regards, Saliha

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd

AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | www.aig.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin [mailto:kazali@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 4:46 PM

To: Sved-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Sved-Yusoff@aig.com>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 II y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Saliha.

Kindly refer to attached email trasmitted to Ms Hsiao Tong (LKK) acting on your firm's behalf. We attach the PIR for your easy reference. Please advise who will be handling our Property Damage claims. Thank you. Best Regards Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com >

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 11:19 PM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: AIG ref: 4641085675SG-005 Il y/r ref: TL CC18120720/ SHC7813P /KS ( st)

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Kazali,

We refer to the above-captioned.

Please let us have the VF and PIR for our further review. Fyi, our insured adamant on no collision with the taxi at the material time.

Thank you.

Kind Regards, Saliha

#### Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building,78 Shenton Way #08-16, Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | www.aig.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

# IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro. Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199508048W]

# IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Our Ref : TL_CC18120720/ SHC7813P_/KS(st)  Date : 16-Apr-19	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING
Date 16-Apr-19	CDGE Tayl Claims Dent
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floqro5 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG Building 78 Shenton Way	Singapore 508969 Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
#07-16	www.cdge.com.sg
N. C.	Conceyy Regulation for (BISOROED)
Singapore 079120	Workshops
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHO  Dear Sir	JT PREJUDICE Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHC78	Singapore occurs
We are the authorised repair workshop for CityCab Pte	ON 25.12.18 Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
	ne captioned accident with your insured Pandan Road
concerned have requested and authorized us to assist the party responsible for all applicable matters arising	hem in presenting their claims against
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of you we are submitting these claim for your consideration or	insured driving SKT2402A Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM	Sungel Kadut
1 Total Loss Value	\$ 7,600.78 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2 30 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 107.88	per day \$ 3,236,40 Defu
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LK)	S - 6 Defu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537
LTA Search Fees X	\$ 7.49 Yishun
5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing Fee	SINCADORN FRANCES
o townig res	\$ 150.00 Sub Total : \$ 10,994.67
HIRER'S CLAIM	300 Total\$ 10,394.07
730days Loss of Income @\$ 80.00	per days \$ 2,400.00
Total Cla	ims: \$ 13,394.67
We enclose herewith the following documents to support a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photograph b)  LTA search slip/s of:  CHA / Police report/s of:  SHC7813F  Deter of authority from owner / hirer / operator	s:pcs.

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Kazali Hj Selahudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 184 Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Our Ref: CC18120720

Date: 15 February 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

25/12/2018 @ 01:30 hrs

ALONG

ORCHARD TWDS BRAS BASAH RD

INVOLVING

SKT2402A, SJL8857K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC7813P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TEO KIM HOCK @ LIM KIM HOCK IC NO S1168393B a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$107.88 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC7813P , SKT2402A , SJL885... ON 25-Dec-18 01:30

ALONG

ORCHARD TWDS BRAS BASAH RD

I/We

TEO KIM HOCK @ LIM K ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$1168393B

and/or

SYAMSULL BIN SITAM

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1190050Z

Taxi Number

SHC7813P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date

28-Dec-2018

Name of Hirer

TEO KIM HOCK @ LIM KIM HOCK

Hirer NRIC

393B

Signature:

Address

Contact No.

Name of Relief

SYAMSULL BIN SITAM

Relief NRIC

S .\_ 750Z

. . . . . . . .

Signature :

Address

Contact No.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Venicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKT2402A

25 Dec 2018 / 01:30:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD.

Previous

OK

SHC THIS P

CD.COCK CAR
Microse #1.50 ( SECTRID)
Old Asset No | Spcmidtl Scratz
Nob.model | Spcmidtl Scratz
Nob.Tatts | 18.07.2013
Accident.Date | 25.12.2019
Veb.age | 965

M 47 1	MINITE N	quota
	ğ	ğ
1016	the Plant	E
	Safety	
	Division	

804.73 22,118.25	COS 375.67 14,391.75 Vehicle 305.06 7,726.50	884,73 22,138,25	39.00	7 625 9.00 8.00	6 025 0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	14,391.75	2 025 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 55	32.76 819.00	0 025 209.21 5,200.25	Asset No 54, No 541, Dep. No. 341, No. 341, Dep. Value Asset Description 1
1011100-01	Webicle : Mithest T/M, With COE		SCHID HEN 18.07.2013 VEH 360 FE	18.07.2013	18.07.2013	HER 18 07 2013	18.07.2013	18.07.2011	PALLY AND THE TIDE AND THE STATE OF THE STAT	HEN 18 07 2011	BICTELLE HISH 18.07.2013 IMMI COST STREET WATER WATER HIS	set Description 1
0.00	36, 662.68	110, 472, 89	140.00	0 0 0	9 0 0	9 5	00.90	20,000,000	20.00	2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	00 000 00	/

VM\_SalesContract

# Fleet Management System

Sales Contract Vehicles Listing

Contract Ref: C4861

Contract Date :

01/02/2019

Tender Ref:

GP-TQ18289

Tender Date :

Buyer:

VTECH

07/12/2018

S/No.	Vehicle Number	Model	Scrap Date	Amount
1	SHC7813P	SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007	16/01/2019	\$430.00
2	SHC0153G	SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007	16/01/2019	\$430.00
3	SHB2727T	SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007	16/01/2019	\$430.00
4	SHA9574B	SONATA 2.0A CRD 2007	16/01/2019	\$430.00

\$1,720.00

2 of 2

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*



10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.ltn.gov.sg

16 Jan 2019

Our ref 1601190601N077006471

What You Need To Do:

you have not done so.

Jan 2020.

Jan 2020.

existing vehicle.

Dispose of your vehicle if

Use your PARF/COE rebate(s) before it expires:

Breash, transfer or offset fees on your new car with

offset the Prevailing Quota

Premium (PQP) when you renew the COE of your

the PARF/COB rebate(s).
Use your COB rebate to

PARF expires on 15

COE expires on 15

CITYCAB PTE LTD 383 SIN MING DRIVE GAS BUILDING SINGAPORE 575717

# կրհվվերբիիժիկի

Dear MR YEE HON WAI

# Your Vehicle SHC7813P Has Been Deregistered

The above-mentioned vehicle was deregistered on 16 Jan 2019. If the vehicle is yet to be disposed of, you should do so by 16 Apr 2019. Scrap it (including the engine and chassis) at an LTA-authorised scrapyard or submit to LTA documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of Singapore. Otherwise, it is an offence and the penalty is a fine of up to \$2,000 and imprisonment of up to 3 months for the first offence. Subsequent offences carry heavier penalties.

We have granted the following rebate(s) to you. You can use the rebate(s) if there are no outstanding matters with the vehicle, e.g. there are no road tax arrears, the vehicle financing is settled, you have submitted documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of Singapore to LTA, etc.

PARF Rebate Amount

: \$10,320.00

PARF Rebate Reference No.

: 1957483EP0000

Expiry Date of PARF Rebate

: 15 Jan 2020

COE Rebate Amount

: \$16,208.00

COE Rebate Reference No.

: 1957483EC0000

Expiry Date of COE Rebate

: 15 Jan 2020

You must use the PARF/COB rebate(s) before it expires. Go to <a href="https://www.onemotoring.com.sg">www.onemotoring.com.sg</a> > Digital Services and search for the services below:

- Encash PARF/COE Rebate
- Transfer PARF/COE Rebate

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Outsi ID Time	_
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	2839Ģ
Vehicle No.:	SHC7813P
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	03 Jan 2019
Vehicle Make:	HYUNDAI
Vehicle Model:	SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO
Primary Colour:	Yellow
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	D4EAD3090B1
Chassis No.:	KMHET41VMDA834587
Maximum Power Output:	110.0 kW (147 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$14,744.00
Original Registration Date:	18 Jul 2013
First Registration Date:	18 Jul 2013
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$14,744.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	17 Jul 2021
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$10,320.00
COE Expiry Date:	17 Jul 2021
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	8
PQP Paid:	\$51,810.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$16,434.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$26,754.00

vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.
The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Jan 2019

OK



Traffic Police 10 Ubl Avenus 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 6269 www.police.gov.sg

Our Ref Date : TP/IP/70369/2018

: 23 January, 2019

TAXI BUSINESS

2 4 APR 2019

SYAMSULL BIN SITAM BLK 130 BISHAN STREET 12 #06-243 SINGAPORE 570130 FLEET SAFETY

CC 18120720

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC7813P, SJL8857K & SKT2402A ALONG ORCHARD ROAD TOWARDS BRAS BASAH ON 25 DECEMBER 2018 AT 0149 HRS.

I refer to the above accident.

- Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which shows that the driver/rider of SKT2402A has committed the following offences:
- (a) Falling to Stop after an Accident under Section 84(1) of the Road Traffic Act, Chapter 276;
- (b) Falling to Render Assistance under Section 84(3) of the Road Traffic Act, Chapter 276. Action has been initiated against the driver/rider for the said offences.
- If you have any queries, please contact the investigation Officer, Intan Wulandari at telephone number 6547 6256 or via email at Intan\_Wulandari@spf.gov.sg.

Yours faithfully

JACQUELINE LEE, SSS for HEAD TRAFFIC INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE



# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revoked / No settlement

	FOLDER TRA	-							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ac	j Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Main	01 Jan 2019 Edit Reg		02 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estim		View Rpt			
	Main	) R	eference	Cia	im Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LIM WHA	Y CHUNG(LIN W	EICHANG), ID: 5	7332292H					
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. 8	eg. No.: 199502839	G					
Vehicle Rep No.:	SHC781	SHC7813P			ate of Los		25/12/2018 01:00 - :59 [65 Months and 7 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	TP / 464	TP / 4641085675SG			alicy/Cave late No.:	210041398	2100413985 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):	SKT2402A Policy No. D-18088937MFSH		7MFSH						
				E	xcess:				
Repairer:	- I B I mornio in televisioni in televisioni	in an included a programming the state of the last of the state of the	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	Committee on the Committee of the	in principle in the land of th	the second second second second	and the first of the last time to the first of the last time to the last time time to the last time time time time time time time tim		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-	5419-3000	[Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff, S	aliha) Saliha.	Syed-
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63	2222311					
Adjuster:	11/01/20	Consultants Pte [19]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [1	landled by	KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [F	inal Rpt d	ue
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Com	pose Case Ma
There are r	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				View All   5	search Tasks   Cr	eate New Task	Complet
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created	On Don

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

# Claim Documents

\*SHC7813P (4641085675SG)

[SKT2402A]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Dec 25 2018 1:00AM

[LIM WHAY CHUNG(LIN WEICHANG)]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Photos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V	
Νa	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>A</b>
3	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
4	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	1
В	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	3
10	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
14	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>S</b>
18	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	1
19	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	N
21	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	50
26	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	3
29	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
31	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	1
33	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b> Z
35	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Photos/Images		3 per	page 🗸	1	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
38	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
40	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	M
41	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>2</b>
43	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	02/01/19 17:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	02/01/19 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
47	02/01/19 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
48	02/01/19 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
49	02/01/19 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
50	02/01/19 17:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Inches	Thumbnail	-
1	02/01/19 17:21	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 02012019	0	Load PDF	
2	02/01/19 17:21	TP EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	04/01/19 09:02	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	12/06/19 08:16	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 060619	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/01/19 09:45	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	08/01/19 11:23	SJL8857K report	0	Load PDF	
3	30/04/19 23:21	Letter of Demand from Third Party	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19000071/K1PB3Q2

Date:

14/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100413985

Claimant Vehicle

SHC7813P

Insured Vehicle No :

SKT2402A

No : Date of Loss:

25/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4641085675SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC7813P

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A) 18/07/2013 (Man. Year, 2013) Engine No:

D4EAD309081

Reg. Date: Colour:

Yellow

Chassis No: Odometer KMHET41VMDA834587 738668 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Global Sur	n Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/01/2019

Date Inspected:

02/01/2019 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

0.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 14/6/2019

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_... 14/6/2019

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

PLEASE BE INFORMED OWNER THAT THE VEHICLE NOT ECONOMICAL FOR REPAIR.

BOOK VALUE: \$34,559.05

LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE (RV): \$26,754.00

NETT VALUE: \$7,805.05

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, THE VEHICLE IS UNECONOMICAL TO BE REPAIRED.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 5

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >